Rel iable |  Superior  |  Revolut ionary
OPERATOR’S AND SAFETY MANUAL
FOR GEORIPPER MODELS GR16, GR20, GR27
WARNING!
Read and understand this Manual. Always follow safety
precautions in the Operator’s and Safety Manual.
Improper use can cause serious injury!
TERRATRENCH USA, INC. dba MiniTrencher

convenient field replacement.
WARNING!
Unauthorized parts and modifications not only void the warranty, they can be dangerous,
causing serious or fatal injury to operator or bystanders.
Only use genuine GeoRipper® minitrencher parts.
When ordering parts, accessories or service, please quote:
• The GeoRipper® minitrencher model number. (GR16, GR20, GR27)
• Powerhead manufacturer and model number.
• The GeoRipper® minitrencher number. (stamped on the bar mounting block)
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR GEORIPPER® MINITRENCHER
Bar Accessories
GR1 Bar End Set
GR2 6-Tooth Nose Sprocket
GR2-11 11-Tooth Nose Sprocket
Digging Bars
GR3-16 16” (400mm) Digging Bar
GR3-20 20” (500mm) Digging Bar
GR3-27 27” (800mm) Digging Bar
GR3C-16 16” (400mm) Digging Bar w/ GR1, GR2
GR3C-20 20” (500mm) Digging Bar w/ GR1, GR2
GR3C-27 27” (800mm) Digging Bar w/ GR1, GR2-11
Digging Chains
GR4-16 16” (400mm) Digging Chain 2-Pack
GR4-20 20” (500mm) Digging Chain 2-Pack
GR4-27 27” (800mm) Digging Chain 2-Pack